

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES & ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, UNIT 6 FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-0300(97) ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICT: HONOLULU TYPE CODE: 04, 28, 43 DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting September 20, 2004 BIDS OPENED: October 21, 2004 COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE (169) CALENDAR DAYS															
				RMY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HARON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		PROJECTS PLUS INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$ 150,000.00	FA	\$ 150,000.00	FA	\$ 150,000.00	FA	\$ 150,000.00	FA	\$ 150,000.00	FA	\$ 150,000.00
312.1000	8-Inch Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	1,586	SY	\$ 140.98	\$ 223,594.28	\$ 150.00	\$ 237,900.00	\$ 229.50	\$ 363,987.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 190,320.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 206,180.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,376.00
401.1000	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,660	SY	\$ 109.40	\$ 181,604.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 232,400.00	\$ 162.07	\$ 269,036.20	\$ 92.00	\$ 152,720.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 144,420.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 340,300.00
604.4010	Adjusting Manhole Frame and Cover	5	EA	\$ 430.30	\$ 2,151.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 267.85	\$ 1,339.25	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 4,025.00
604.4570	Adjust Water Meter Frame & Cover	5	EA	\$ 430.30	\$ 2,151.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.84	\$ 554.20	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 4,025.00
604.4571	Adjust Utility Box	2	EA	\$ 430.30	\$ 860.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 601.64	\$ 1,203.28	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,610.00
604.4580	Adjust Water Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 430.30	\$ 430.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 267.85	\$ 267.85	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
604.4590	Relocate Water Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 624.65	\$ 624.65	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,553.32	\$ 1,553.32	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,187.00	\$ 3,187.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
608.0100	4-inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,460	SY	\$ 156.85	\$ 229,001.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 163,520.00	\$ 227.86	\$ 332,675.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 204,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 511,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 321,200.00
608.2000	Bituminous Sidewalk	27	SY	\$ 140.72	\$ 3,799.44	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 250.30	\$ 6,758.10	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00
609.1500	Concrete Thru-Gutter	145	SY	\$ 323.35	\$ 46,885.75	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 573.95	\$ 83,222.75	\$ 196.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 41,180.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 42,775.00
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	2,151	LF	\$ 72.61	\$ 156,184.11	\$ 87.00	\$ 187,137.00	\$ 83.14	\$ 178,834.14	\$ 127.00	\$ 273,177.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 182,835.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 139,815.00
609.3060	Curb, Type 2D	1,586	LF	\$ 24.60	\$ 39,015.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 111,020.00	\$ 91.92	\$ 145,785.12	\$ 70.00	\$ 111,020.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 134,810.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 55,510.00
609.3061	Rolled Curb	150	LF	\$ 24.10	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70.64	\$ 10,596.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00
617.1000	Imported Planting Soil	3	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.02	\$ 750.06	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,035.00
621.4000	Relocation of Existing Street Name Signs	3	EA	\$ 271.17	\$ 813.51	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 348.85	\$ 1,046.55	\$ 356.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00
621.9050	Relocation of Existing Regulatory and Warning Sign	2	EA	\$ 271.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 348.85	\$ 697.70	\$ 356.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
622.0101	Type A Street Light Pullbox	3	EA	\$ 1,375.38	\$ 4,126.14	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 3,396.00	\$ 1,253.65	\$ 3,760.95	\$ 1,279.00	\$ 3,837.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES & ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, UNIT 6				RMY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HARON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		PROJECTS PLUS INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION													
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-0300(97)																											
ISLAND: OAHU		DISTRICT: HONOLULU																									
TYPE CODE: 04, 28, 43																											
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting September 20, 2004																											
BIDS OPENED: October 21, 2004																											
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE (169) CALENDAR DAYS																											
622.0102	Type B Street Light Pullbox	1	EA	\$	1,945.22	\$	1,945.22	\$	1,601.00	\$	1,601.00	\$	1,773.05	\$	1,773.05	\$	1,809.00	\$	1,809.00	\$	1,130.00	\$	1,130.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
622.0200	Remove Street Lighting Pullbox	4	EA	\$	312.26	\$	1,249.04	\$	257.00	\$	1,028.00	\$	284.62	\$	1,138.48	\$	290.00	\$	1,160.00	\$	365.00	\$	1,460.00	\$	550.00	\$	2,200.00
623.0102	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, H= 7 Feet	3	EA	\$	972.00	\$	2,916.00	\$	800.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	885.97	\$	2,657.91	\$	904.00	\$	2,712.00	\$	800.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	800.00	\$	2,400.00
623.0103	Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal	43	EA	\$	513.94	\$	22,099.42	\$	423.00	\$	18,189.00	\$	468.46	\$	20,143.78	\$	478.00	\$	20,554.00	\$	430.00	\$	18,490.00	\$	550.00	\$	23,650.00
623.0200	Remove Type I Signal Standard and Foundation	3	EA	\$	330.48	\$	991.44	\$	272.00	\$	816.00	\$	301.23	\$	903.69	\$	307.00	\$	921.00	\$	2,510.00	\$	7,530.00	\$	550.00	\$	1,650.00
623.0301	Foundation for Type I Signal Standard	3	EA	\$	364.50	\$	1,093.50	\$	300.00	\$	900.00	\$	332.24	\$	996.72	\$	339.00	\$	1,017.00	\$	580.00	\$	1,740.00	\$	880.00	\$	2,640.00
623.0302	Foundation for Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal	43	EA	\$	345.06	\$	14,837.58	\$	284.00	\$	12,212.00	\$	314.52	\$	13,524.36	\$	320.00	\$	13,760.00	\$	620.00	\$	26,660.00	\$	880.00	\$	37,840.00
623.0403	Pedestrian Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12-Inch, Top of Pole)	2	EA	\$	812.84	\$	1,625.68	\$	669.00	\$	1,338.00	\$	740.90	\$	1,481.80	\$	756.00	\$	1,512.00	\$	770.00	\$	1,540.00	\$	935.00	\$	1,870.00
623.0404	Pedestrian Signal Assembly, (2-Way, 12-Inch, Bracket Mount)	1	EA	\$	1,628.10	\$	1,628.10	\$	1,340.00	\$	1,340.00	\$	1,484.01	\$	1,484.01	\$	1,514.00	\$	1,514.00	\$	1,310.00	\$	1,310.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00
623.0405	Pedestrian Pushbutton With Instruction Sign	142	EA	\$	275.80	\$	39,163.60	\$	227.00	\$	32,234.00	\$	251.39	\$	35,697.38	\$	256.00	\$	36,352.00	\$	360.00	\$	51,120.00	\$	330.00	\$	46,860.00
623.0501	Remove Pedestrian Signal Head	2	EA	\$	110.56	\$	221.12	\$	91.00	\$	182.00	\$	100.78	\$	201.56	\$	103.00	\$	206.00	\$	150.00	\$	300.00	\$	150.00	\$	300.00
623.0502	Remove Pedestrian Pushbutton	130	EA	\$	58.32	\$	7,581.60	\$	48.00	\$	6,240.00	\$	53.16	\$	6,910.80	\$	54.00	\$	7,020.00	\$	170.00	\$	22,100.00	\$	165.00	\$	21,450.00
623.0601	Traffic Signal Ductline, One-2-Inch Conduit	LS	LS	LS	\$	37,665.00	LS	\$	31,000.00	LS	\$	34,331.46	LS	\$	39,550.00	LS	\$	62,000.00	LS	\$	16,940.00						
623.0602	Traffic Signal Ductline, One-2-Inch Conduit, Concrete Encased	LS	LS	LS	\$	10,915.56	LS	\$	8,984.00	LS	\$	9,949.48	LS	\$	10,735.00	LS	\$	20,000.00	LS	\$	6,525.00						
623.0603	Traffic Signal Ductline, Two-2-Inch Conduit, Concrete Encased	LS	LS	LS	\$	11,667.64	LS	\$	9,603.00	LS	\$	10,635.00	LS	\$	11,752.00	LS	\$	11,200.00	LS	\$	3,000.00						
623.0604	Traffic Signal Ductline, Four-2-Inch Conduit, Concrete Encased	LS	LS	LS	\$	13,304.25	LS	\$	10,950.00	LS	\$	12,126.76	LS	\$	16,694.00	LS	\$	19,750.00	LS	\$	4,125.00						
623.0605	Traffic Signal Ductline, Five-2-Inch Conduit, Concrete Encased	LS	LS	LS	\$	7,147.85	LS	\$	5,883.00	LS	\$	6,515.23	LS	\$	7,345.00	LS	\$	16,160.00	LS	\$	3,150.00						
623.0701	Type A Traffic Signal Pullbox	7	EA	\$	1,156.68	\$	8,096.76	\$	952.00	\$	6,664.00	\$	1,054.31	\$	7,380.17	\$	1,075.00	\$	7,525.00	\$	960.00	\$	6,720.00	\$	750.00	\$	5,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES & ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, UNIT 6																												
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-0300(97)																												
ISLAND: OAHU		DISTRICT: HONOLULU		RMY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HARON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		PROJECTS PLUS INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION														
TYPE CODE: 04, 28, 43																												
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting September 20, 2004																												
BIDS OPENED: October 21, 2004																												
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE (169) CALENDAR DAYS																												
623.0702	Type B Traffic Signal Pullbox	38	EA	\$	1,725.30	\$	65,561.40	\$	1,420.00	\$	53,960.00	\$	1,572.60	\$	59,758.80	\$	1,604.00	\$	60,952.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	47,500.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	41,800.00	
623.0703	Type C Traffic Signal Pullbox	2	EA	\$	2,183.36	\$	4,366.72	\$	1,797.00	\$	3,594.00	\$	1,990.12	\$	3,980.24	\$	2,030.00	\$	4,060.00	\$	1,590.00	\$	3,180.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	3,300.00	
623.0800	Remove Traffic Signal Pullbox	47	EA	\$	221.13	\$	10,393.11	\$	182.00	\$	8,554.00	\$	201.56	\$	9,473.32	\$	205.00	\$	9,635.00	\$	480.00	\$	22,560.00	\$	550.00	\$	25,850.00	
623.0900	Adjust Traffic Signal Pullbox	12	EA	\$	1,320.70	\$	15,848.40	\$	1,087.00	\$	13,044.00	\$	1,203.82	\$	14,445.84	\$	1,228.00	\$	14,736.00	\$	2,460.00	\$	29,520.00	\$	825.00	\$	9,900.00	
623.1001	No. 14, 26-Conductor Traffic Signal System Cable	LS	LS		LS	\$	929.47		LS	\$	765.00		LS	\$	847.21		LS	\$	1,695.00		LS	\$	1,050.00		LS	\$	425.00	
623.1002	No. 10, Single Conductor Power and Ground Cable	LS	LS		LS	\$	783.68		LS	\$	845.00		LS	\$	714.32		LS	\$	904.00		LS	\$	1,830.00		LS	\$	207.00	
623.1003	No. 14, 2-Conductor Pedestrian Pushbutton Cable	LS	LS		LS	\$	4,981.50		LS	\$	4,100.00		LS	\$	4,540.61		LS	\$	4,633.00		LS	\$	320.00		LS	\$	2,330.00	
623.1004	No. 14, 4-Conductor Signal Head Cable	LS	LS		LS	\$	545.54		LS	\$	449.00		LS	\$	497.25		LS	\$	507.00		LS	\$	320.00		LS	\$	130.00	
623.1101	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6Ft.)	78	EA	\$	698.63	\$	54,493.14	\$	575.00	\$	44,850.00	\$	636.79	\$	49,669.62	\$	824.00	\$	64,272.00	\$	1,335.00	\$	104,130.00	\$	600.00	**	\$	46,800.00
623.1201	Approach-Only Microwave Vehicle Detector	15	EA	\$	1,338.93	\$	20,083.95	\$	1,102.00	\$	16,530.00	\$	1,220.43	\$	18,306.45	\$	1,245.00	\$	18,675.00	\$	1,360.00	\$	20,400.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	18,000.00	
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS		LS	\$	1,104.44		LS	\$	909.00		LS	\$	1,006.69		LS	\$	1,027.00		LS	\$	909.00		LS	\$	14,430.00	
629.1017	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS		LS	\$	1,450.71		LS	\$	1,194.00		LS	\$	1,322.32		LS	\$	1,349.00		LS	\$	1,194.00		LS	\$	358.00	
629.1022	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS		LS	\$	2,916.00		LS	\$	2,400.00		LS	\$	2,657.92		LS	\$	2,712.00		LS	\$	2,400.00		LS	\$	2,987.00	
629.1030	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	243	LANE	\$	366.93	\$	89,163.99	\$	402.00	\$	97,686.00	\$	445.20	\$	108,183.60	\$	454.00	\$	110,322.00	\$	545.00	\$	132,435.00	\$	415.00	\$	100,845.00	
629.1040	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	EA	\$	148.23	\$	296.46	\$	122.00	\$	244.00	\$	135.11	\$	270.22	\$	138.00	\$	276.00	\$	122.00	\$	244.00	\$	240.00	\$	480.00	
629.1041	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	EA	\$	400.95	\$	400.95	\$	330.00	\$	330.00	\$	365.46	\$	365.46	\$	373.00	\$	373.00	\$	330.00	\$	330.00	\$	405.00	\$	405.00	
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	FA	FA		FA	\$	250,000.00		FA	\$	250,000.00		FA	\$	250,000.00		FA	\$	250,000.00		FA	\$	250,000.00		FA	**	\$	250,000.00
650.0100	Curb Ramps, Type A	39	EA	\$	3,251.51	\$	126,808.89	\$	6,500.00	\$	253,500.00	\$	5,407.80	\$	210,904.20	\$	9,134.00	*	\$	356,226.00	\$	5,711.00	\$	222,729.00	\$	1,550.00	\$	60,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES & ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, UNIT 6				RMY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HARON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		PROJECTS PLUS INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-0300(97)															
ISLAND: OAHU		DISTRICT: HONOLULU													
TYPE CODE: 04, 28, 43															
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting September 20, 2004															
BIDS OPENED: October 21, 2004				RMY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HARON CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		PROJECTS PLUS INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE (169) CALENDAR DAYS															
650.0102	Curb Ramps, Type B	20	EA	\$ 3,509.76	\$ 70,195.20	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 4,921.06	\$ 98,421.20	\$ 9,164.00	\$ 183,280.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 51,700.00
650.0103	Curb Ramps, Type B Modified	2	EA	\$ 5,228.80	\$ 10,457.60	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 5,840.28	\$ 11,680.56	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 5,170.00
650.0104	Curb Ramps, Type C	4	EA	\$ 5,654.82	\$ 22,619.28	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 4,435.99	\$ 17,743.96	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 21,008.00	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 20,808.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 7,120.00
650.0105	Curb Ramps, Type C Modified	6	EA	\$ 6,094.05	\$ 36,564.30	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 7,006.88	\$ 42,041.28	\$ 8,313.00	\$ 49,878.00	\$ 6,077.00	\$ 36,462.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 10,680.00
650.0106	Curb Ramps, Type D	18	EA	\$ 2,929.21	\$ 52,725.78	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 5,156.82	\$ 92,822.76	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 174,240.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 131,580.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
650.0108	Curb Ramps, Type E	1	EA	\$ 9,146.81	\$ 9,146.81	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,821.19	\$ 8,821.19	\$ 9,974.00	\$ 9,974.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
650.0110	Curb Ramps, Type Combination	55	EA	\$ 4,765.00	\$ 262,075.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 6,397.81	\$ 351,879.55	\$ 9,087.00	\$ 499,785.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 402,050.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 193,600.00
650.0200	Detectable Warning on Existing Curb Ramps	FA	FA	FA	\$ 75,000.00	FA	\$ 75,000.00	FA	\$ 75,000.00	FA	\$ 75,000.00	FA	\$ 75,000.00	FA	\$ 75,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item and force account items)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 7,501.94	LS	\$ 65,000.00	LA	\$ 88,790.44	LS	\$ 80,000.00	LS	\$ 94,388.00	LS	\$ 171,160.00
a.	Sum of All Items				\$ 2,426,383.00		\$ 2,893,696.00		\$ 3,244,064.72		* \$ 3,331,638.00		\$ 3,412,600.00		** \$ 2,401,358.00
b.	Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% X a)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
c.	Amount for Comparison of Bids (a+b)				\$ 2,426,383.00		\$ 2,893,696.00		\$ 3,244,064.72		* \$ 3,331,638.00		\$ 3,412,600.00		** \$ 2,401,358.00
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project  Reid Tokuhara Project Manager 11/3/04 Date * Corrected amount ** Corrected figure discovered during bid evaluation.															